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1990 HOLIDAY SCHEDULE

To A ll Depository Institutions, and Others Concerned, 
in the Second Federal Reserve District:

D u r i n g  1 9 9 0 , a l l  o f f i c e s  o f  t h i s  B a n k  w i l l  b e  c lo s e d  o n  a l l  S a t u r d a y s  a n d  S u n d a y s  a n d  o n  t h e  

f o l l o w in g  p u b l ic  h o l id a y s :

Holiday Date Observed
in 1990

New Year’s Day.............................................................Monday, January 1
Martin Luther K ing’s B irthday..............................Monday, January 15
W ashington’s Birthday (Presidents’ Day)................Monday, February 19
Memorial D ay................................................................Monday, May 28
Independence Day.........................................................Wednesday, July 4
Labor Day........................................................................ Monday, September 3
Columbus D ay................................................................Monday, October 8
Veterans’ D ay................................................................Monday, November 12
Thanksgiving Day.........................................................Thursday, November 22
Christmas D ay................................................................Tuesday, December 25

E . Gerald  Co rrig an ,
President.
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